PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of CORRESPONDENCE Address only

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd.	02/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd.	
Street Address:	Winnerway Industrial Area	
Internal Address:	NanCheng, Dongguan City	
City:	Guangdong Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	523087	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6869230
Patent Number:	7289701
Patent Number:	7254296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com Correspondent Name: SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd. Address Line 1: Winnerway Industrial Area Address Line 2: NanCheng, Dongguan City

Address Line 4: Guangdong Province, CHINA 523087

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Teixeira

Total Attachments: 3

source=Client E-mail confirming change of correspondence address#page1.tif source=Client E-mail confirming change of correspondence address#page2.tif

REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0720

PATENT

501100961

source=Client E-mail confirming change of correspondence address#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0721



Re: SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd. - Invoice for current recordal. Requirements for recordal of change of name and address - SAE Magnetics CPA Ref: IPR/NH/SAEMagnetics

Nigel Hamann to: yan_hu Cc: Daniel Burchell

24/02/2010 14:42

Dear Yan

I hope you are well?

I thank you for your last e-mail.

I confirm that we will proceed to record only the <u>change of correspondence address</u> to reflect the following address:

Winnerway Industrial Area

NanCheng, Dongguan City Guangdong Province PRC.523087

This change will be carried out against the three US patents as originally requested. (US 6,869,230, US 7,289,701 & US 7,254,296)

As we are no longer performing a change of name <u>and</u> address, we are in the process of drafting a new invoice for this recordal. Please note that our original invoice, (# M208242) is in the process of being credited. I will provide you with a scanned copy of the credit note for your records as soon as possible.

I trust this action is met with your approval and look forward to providing you with evidence that the address has been changed. Our invoice for this service will follow in due course.

Lastly, for your files, I attach a quote for the work as discussed above.

Kind regards,

PATENT REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0722

Nigel Hamann

Main Switchboard: +44 (0) 1534 888711

☑ Direct Dial: +44 (0) 1534 811527☑ Email: nhamann@cpaglobal.com

Fax: +44 (0) 1534 888747



CPA Global Liberation House Castle Street St. Helier Jersey JE1 1BL

In the control of the property of the control of the

n el anticològica la cològica de la cològica el dispersiones que la <mark>http://www.qpaglobal.com/</mark>

A Please consider the Environment before printing this email.



PT- SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd. - CoA FINAL.xls

yan_hu Hi Nigel, Thank you very much for y... 24/02/2010 02:00:57

From:

yan_hu@sae.com.hk

To:

NHamann@cpaglobal.com k kitamura@sae.com.hk

Cc: Date:

24/02/2010 02:00

Subject:

Re: SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd. - Invoice for current recordal. Requirements for

recordal of change of name and address - SAE Magnetics CPA Ref:

IPR/NH/SAEMagnetics

Hi Nigel,

Thank you very much for your email.

for item 1) and item 2) in your email, it's correct.

for item 3), it's OK for the correspondence name, but it seems that the correspondence address is lack of Country and postalcode, so please change to the below correspondence address:

Winnerway Industrial Area

NanCheng, Dongguan City

PATENT REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0723 Guangdong Province, PRC. 523087

Any question please contact me freely, Thank you very much!

Yan Hu

IP - Engineer II

SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd.

Tel: (86-769) 22810033 Ext.6286, Fax: (86-769) 22811524, Internal Ext: (32)6286

----- Confidentiality Notice

This transmission is intended for the sole use of the individual and entity to whom it is addressed, and

may contain privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, be advised that

any use, dissemination, distribution or duplication of this transmission is strictly prohibited. If you received

this transmission in error, please notify the sender immediately by electronic reply to this transmission or

by phone (86-769) 22810033 Ext.6286 Thank you.

NHamann@cp aglobal.com

To yan_hu@sae.com.hk

2010-02-23

CC

19:21

Sub Re: SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd. - Invoice for current recordal. Requirements for recordal of ject change of name and address - SAE Magnetics CPA Ref: IPR/NH/SAEMagnetics

Dear Yan

I hope you are well?

In order to avoid further confusion, please kindly confirm that my understanding is correct.

- 1) You do not wish for us to change the assignee's name and address.
- 2) You wish for us to change the correspondence name and address against 3 patents (US 6,869,230, US 7,289,701 & US 7,254,296) only if necessary.
- 3) Please kindly confirm whether you are able to receive mail at the following address: SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Limited D2

PATENT REEL: 023973 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 02/24/2010